

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

оў тне

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

AUGUSTA: ₩M. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1840.

[supplied from page 113 of volume]

J. M. Smiley-

Chapter 7.

Resolve in favor of Jonathan M. Smiley.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated, to Jonathan M. Smiley, the sum of one hundred dollars, in full remuneration for his time, physician's bill, board and other expenses while in the service of the State as a soldier in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine, and while sick in consequence of said service.

[Approved January 29, 1840.]

Chapter S.

Resolve in fayor of Eleanor Grav.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, the sum of forty dollars, to Eleanor Gray of Sedgwick, on account of the death of her late husband, Sewall Gray, who died in consequence of a wound received while in the military service of the State.

[Approved January 31, 1840.]

Chapter 9.

Resolve in favor of C. J. Whiting.

Resolved, That the Governor be, and he hereby ³⁰ stand of arms is authorized to loan to C. J. Whiting, thirty stand military school at of arms from the State Arsenals for the use of his military school at Ellsworth, upon said Whiting's giving satisfactory security for the return thereof, upon demand in as perfect order as when taken.

[Approved February 4, 1840.]

Eleanor Gray-